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Organisation:  
Irish Road Club 

Country: IRL Class: na Issued:14/07/2022, 15:53 

Winner's Time: 2h19'08"  Deadline: 2h46'57"  (20%) Starters: 84 Finishers: 84 
Stage Distance:  
93.70 kms  (58.27 Miles) 

Total Distance:  
244.70 kms(152.17 miles) 

Stage Speed:  
40.41 kph(25.13 mph) 

Cumulative Speed:  
42.00 kph(26.12 mph) 

Did Not Start: 3    

 

 
  

Stage Result 

 
EuroCycles EuroBaby 
General Classification 

 
Clare County Council 
Young Rider Overall 

 
Cross Insurances 

Points Competition 

 
Wicklow 200 

Mountains Competition 

     

60: Askey, Ben 
BackstedtBikePerformance 

58: Jowett, Lucas 
BackstedtBikePerformance 

22: August, Andrew 
Hot Tubes 

35: Bloch, Brayden 
BRE 

5: Scully, Conal 
Ireland 

 

Stage Result 
Sponsored by Esmark Finch Vehicle Engineering 

Place No CI LIC Nat Name  Team Time Deficit 
 1  60   Askey, Ben  BackstedtBikePerformance 2h19m08s  
 2  12   Strachan, Sean  Team Swift 2h19m08s  
 3  36   Oberding, Reilly  ONTO 2h19m08s  
 4  3   Gilsenan, Adam  Ireland 2h19m08s  
 5  67   Pattinson, Tom  HalesowenAcademyMapei 2h19m08s  
 6  68   Brookes, Joe  HalesowenAcademyMapei 2h19m08s  
 7  55   Leslie, Samuel  Lee Valley Youth Club 2h19m08s  
 8  35   Bloch, Brayden  BRE 2h19m08s  
 9  101   McKay, Shane  Pinergy Orwell 2h19m08s  
 10  32   Ludman, Joshua  BRE 2h19m08s  
 11  98   Marshall, Christopher  Pinergy Orwell 2h19m08s  
 12  22   August, Andrew  Hot Tubes 2h19m08s  
 13  57   Dodd, Mattie  BackstedtBikePerformance 2h19m08s  
 14  27   Harkness, Travis  Ulster 2h19m08s  
 15  8   Boyer, Chad  Velosport 2h19m08s  
 16  24   Parham, Darren  Hot Tubes 2h19m08s  
 17  7   Che, Alejandro  Velosport 2h19m08s  
 18  65   Marais, Jacques  Team Foremost 2h19m08s  
 19  13   Amara, Matthew  Team Swift 2h19m08s  
 20  75   Foster, Alexander  Innovation Racing 2h19m08s  
 21  40   Joore, Wout  Tempo Hoppenbrouwers 2h19m08s  
 22  6   Luongo, Brendan  Velosport 2h19m08s  
 23  37   Ruhe, Julien  ONTO 2h19m08s  
 24  79   Rowell, Ethan  Team Foremost 2h19m08s  
 25  26   Stokes, Ben  Hot Tubes 2h19m08s  
 26  18   Larson, Evan  Team California 2h19m08s  
 27  11   Neeley, Oliver  Team Swift 2h19m08s  
 28  59   Buck Jones, Huw  BackstedtBikePerformance 2h19m08s  
 29  73   Berry, Sullivan  Halesowen A&CC 2h19m08s  
 30  5   Scully, Conal  Ireland 2h19m08s  
 31  70   Mansell, Aaron  HalesowenAcademyMapei 2h19m14s @6s 
 32  4   O'Brien, Liam  Ireland 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 33  19   Cucco, Will  Team California 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 34  33   Payne, Gabriel  BRE 2h19m14s @ s/t 



Stage 3 Results, Page: 2 

 35  85   Bolger, Sam  Tarrent Skoda 1 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 36  39   de Sousa, Miles  ONTO 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 37  28   Neil, Curtis  Ulster 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 38  49   Flaherty, Mikey  Leinster 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 39  16   Halpern, Max  Team California 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 40  31   Doherty, Darragh  Ulster 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 41  58   Jowett, Lucas  BackstedtBikePerformance 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 42  74   Schutte, Ryno  Halesowen A&CC 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 43  77   Bardsley, John  Innovation Racing 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 44  69   Homer, Joe  HalesowenAcademyMapei 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 45  53   Stevens, Conor  Lee Valley Youth Club 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 46  10   McChesney, Nick  Velosport 2h19m14s @ s/t 
 47  99   Byrne, Ruairi  Pinergy Orwell 2h19m18s @10s 
 48  17   Wong, Lance  Team California 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 49  63   Wilson, Joseph  Team Foremost 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 50  52   Franks, Alex  Team Foremost 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 51  88   Shine, David  Tarrent Skoda 1 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 52  15   Shen, Corey  Team Swift 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 53  102   Agent, Mark  Pinergy Orwell 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 54  84   Tarrent, Sean  Tarrent Skoda 1 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 55  45   Goodwill, Luke  VC Londres 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 56  46   Higginson, Piers  VC Londres 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 57  86   Griffin, Matt  Tarrent Skoda 1 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 58  43   Lloyd, Daniel  VC Londres 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 59  89   Moynihan, Luke  Tarrent Skoda 2 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 60  44   Gilmore, Matthew  VC Londres 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 61  90   Magee, Darragh  Tarrent Skoda 2 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 62  62   Stoneham, Angus  Lee Valley Youth Club 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 63  100   Kileen, Tadhg  Pinergy Orwell 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 64  48   McNally, Tony  Leinster 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 65  87   Maloney, Sam  Tarrent Skoda 1 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 66  29   Moss, Jamie  Ulster 2h19m18s @ s/t 
 67  38   McConchie, Ben  ONTO 2h19m26s @18s 
 68  96   Swift, Lughaidh  Connacht Cycling 2h19m38s @30s 
 69  93   Calver, Shane  Tarrent Skoda 2 2h19m46s @38s 
 70  42   Stokkermans, Joost  Tempo Hoppenbrouwers 2h19m57s @49s 
 71  97   Ryan, Kealan  Connacht Cycling 2h20m07s @59s 
 72  14   Gonzalez, Ben  Team Swift 2h20m59s @1m51s 
 73  56   Salmon, Alfie  Lee Valley Youth Club 2h21m08s @2m00s 
 74  91   Power, Hayden  Tarrent Skoda 2 2h21m14s @2m06s 
 75  30   Gallagher, Sean  Ulster 2h21m14s @ s/t 
 76  72   Simons, Will  Halesowen A&CC 2h21m25s @2m17s 
 77  54   Hunt, Jack C  Lee Valley Youth Club 2h22m09s @3m01s 
 78  9   Diaz, Julian  Velosport 2h22m18s @3m10s 
 79  50   Kelly, Andrew  Leinster 2h22m57s @3m49s 
 80  82   Cullen, Adam  Verge 2h23m06s @3m58s 
 81  51   Walsh, Ryan  Leinster 2h25m15s @6m07s 
 82  95   Elstone, Daniel  Connacht Cycling 2h30m42s @11m34s 
 83  92   McConville, Ewan  Tarrent Skoda 2 2h30m44s @11m36s 
 84  83   Nelson, Adam  Verge 2h42m41s @23m33s 
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Did Not Start:  23-Walton.J,  25-Weaver.G,  94-Gallagher.R 

Intermediate Sprints/KOM Primes 

KOM Cat 3: Cooga 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 56 Salmon, Alfie   5pts  
 2 52 Franks, Alex   3pts  
 3 87 Maloney, Sam   1pt  

KOM Cat 3: 48.8km 
 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 56 Salmon, Alfie   5pts  
 2 87 Maloney, Sam   3pts  
 3 52 Franks, Alex   1pt  

KOM Cat 2: Kilkee Cliffs 

 PL No. Name Tm Pts Sec 
 1 5 Scully, Conal   9pts  
 2 4 O'Brien, Liam   7pts  
 3 26 Stokes, Ben   5pts  
 4 57 Dodd, Mattie   3pts  

Team Stage Placing 

 Pl Team Time 
 1 BackstedtBikePerformance 6h57m24s 
 2 Team Swift 6h57m24s 
 3 Hot Tubes 6h57m24s 
 4 Velosport 6h57m24s 
 5 HalesowenAcademyMapei 6h57m30s 
 6 BRE 6h57m30s 
 7 ONTO 6h57m30s 
 8 Ireland 6h57m30s 
 9 Pinergy Orwell 6h57m34s 
 10 Team Foremost 6h57m34s 
 11 Ulster 6h57m36s 
 12 Team California 6h57m36s 
 13 Lee Valley Youth Club 6h57m40s 
 14 Tarrent Skoda 1 6h57m50s 
 15 VC Londres 6h57m54s 
 16 Tarrent Skoda 2 6h58m22s 
 17 Halesowen A&CC 6h59m47s 
 18 Leinster 7h01m29s 
 19 Connacht Cycling 7h10m27s 
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General Classification 
 Pl+- # CI LIC NAT Name  Team Time Deficit 
 1   58   Jowett, Lucas  BackstedtBikePerformance 5h49m28s  
 21  22   August, Andrew  Hot Tubes 5h49m48s @20s 
 31  57   Dodd, Mattie  BackstedtBikePerformance 5h49m54s @26s 
 48  60   Askey, Ben  BackstedtBikePerformance 5h50m01s @33s 
 5   67   Pattinson, Tom  HalesowenAcademyMapei 5h50m01s @s/t 
 69  12   Strachan, Sean  Team Swift 5h50m05s @37s 
 7   7   Che, Alejandro  Velosport 5h50m05s @s/t 
 81  35   Bloch, Brayden  BRE 5h50m07s @39s 
 91  32   Ludman, Joshua  BRE 5h50m07s @s/t 
 109  36   Oberding, Reilly  ONTO 5h50m07s @s/t 
 113  3   Gilsenan, Adam  Ireland 5h50m11s @43s 
 121  40   Joore, Wout  Tempo Hoppenbrouwers 5h50m11s @s/t 
 133  101   McKay, Shane  Pinergy Orwell 5h50m11s @s/t 
 141  79   Rowell, Ethan  Team Foremost 5h50m11s @s/t 
 153  6   Luongo, Brendan  Velosport 5h50m11s @s/t 
 164  13   Amara, Matthew  Team Swift 5h50m11s @s/t 
 176  18   Larson, Evan  Team California 5h50m11s @s/t 
 187  59   Buck Jones, Huw  BackstedtBikePerformance 5h50m11s @s/t 
 1911  65   Marais, Jacques  Team Foremost 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2022  68   Brookes, Joe  HalesowenAcademyMapei 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2117  24   Parham, Darren  Hot Tubes 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2218  75   Foster, Alexander  Innovation Racing 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2314  37   Ruhe, Julien  ONTO 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2411  5   Scully, Conal  Ireland 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2522  26   Stokes, Ben  Hot Tubes 5h50m11s @s/t 
 2620  63   Wilson, Joseph  Team Foremost 5h50m13s @45s 
 2719  62   Stoneham, Angus  Lee Valley Youth Club 5h50m16s @48s 
 286  85   Bolger, Sam  Tarrent Skoda 1 5h50m17s @49s 
 293  70   Mansell, Aaron  HalesowenAcademyMapei 5h50m17s @s/t 
 306  10   McChesney, Nick  Velosport 5h50m17s @s/t 
 314  28   Neil, Curtis  Ulster 5h50m17s @s/t 
 324  74   Schutte, Ryno  Halesowen A&CC 5h50m17s @s/t 
 331  4   O'Brien, Liam  Ireland 5h50m17s @s/t 
 343  31   Doherty, Darragh  Ulster 5h50m17s @s/t 
 358  77   Bardsley, John  Innovation Racing 5h50m17s @s/t 
 3619  52   Franks, Alex  Team Foremost 5h50m21s @53s 
 378  44   Gilmore, Matthew  VC Londres 5h50m21s @s/t 
 385  84   Tarrent, Sean  Tarrent Skoda 1 5h50m21s @s/t 
 397  46   Higginson, Piers  VC Londres 5h50m21s @s/t 
 401  99   Byrne, Ruairi  Pinergy Orwell 5h50m21s @s/t 
 412  48   McNally, Tony  Leinster 5h50m21s @s/t 
 422  43   Lloyd, Daniel  VC Londres 5h50m21s @s/t 
 433  45   Goodwill, Luke  VC Londres 5h50m21s @s/t 
 441  38   McConchie, Ben  ONTO 5h50m29s @1m01s 
 4524  56   Salmon, Alfie  Lee Valley Youth Club 5h52m11s @2m43s 
 462  55   Leslie, Samuel  Lee Valley Youth Club 5h57m51s @8m23s 
 472  19   Cucco, Will  Team California 5h58m06s @8m38s 
 482  53   Stevens, Conor  Lee Valley Youth Club 6h01m19s @11m51s 
 493  16   Halpern, Max  Team California 6h01m23s @11m55s 
 506  11   Neeley, Oliver  Team Swift 6h01m27s @11m59s 
 512  86   Griffin, Matt  Tarrent Skoda 1 6h01m27s @s/t 
 5210  98   Marshall, Christopher  Pinergy Orwell 6h01m32s @12m04s 
 532  39   de Sousa, Miles  ONTO 6h01m33s @12m05s 
 547  33   Payne, Gabriel  BRE 6h01m33s @s/t 
 552  90   Magee, Darragh  Tarrent Skoda 2 6h01m37s @12m09s 
 562  87   Maloney, Sam  Tarrent Skoda 1 6h01m37s @s/t 
 578  69   Homer, Joe  HalesowenAcademyMapei 6h01m38s @12m10s 
 588  89   Moynihan, Luke  Tarrent Skoda 2 6h01m42s @12m14s 
 599  102   Agent, Mark  Pinergy Orwell 6h01m42s @s/t 
 609  88   Shine, David  Tarrent Skoda 1 6h01m42s @s/t 
 616  29   Moss, Jamie  Ulster 6h01m42s @s/t 
 621  96   Swift, Lughaidh  Connacht Cycling 6h02m02s @12m34s 
 634  42   Stokkermans, Joost  Tempo Hoppenbrouwers 6h02m16s @12m48s 
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 644  97   Ryan, Kealan  Connacht Cycling 6h02m26s @12m58s 
 6514  72   Simons, Will  Halesowen A&CC 6h03m34s @14m06s 
 662  91   Power, Hayden  Tarrent Skoda 2 6h03m38s @14m10s 
 673  93   Calver, Shane  Tarrent Skoda 2 6h05m34s @16m06s 
 683  27   Harkness, Travis  Ulster 6h07m01s @17m33s 
 694  49   Flaherty, Mikey  Leinster 6h07m07s @17m39s 
 704  100   Kileen, Tadhg  Pinergy Orwell 6h07m11s @17m43s 
 715  8   Boyer, Chad  Velosport 6h08m37s @19m09s 
 72   30   Gallagher, Sean  Ulster 6h09m07s @19m39s 
 732  54   Hunt, Jack C  Lee Valley Youth Club 6h10m02s @20m34s 
 743  17   Wong, Lance  Team California 6h13m44s @24m16s 
 753  73   Berry, Sullivan  Halesowen A&CC 6h14m08s @24m40s 
 763  15   Shen, Corey  Team Swift 6h15m20s @25m52s 
 774  9   Diaz, Julian  Velosport 6h21m35s @32m07s 
 782  50   Kelly, Andrew  Leinster 6h22m14s @32m46s 
 793  51   Walsh, Ryan  Leinster 6h25m19s @35m51s 
 804  82   Cullen, Adam  Verge 6h40m36s @51m08s 
 814  14   Gonzalez, Ben  Team Swift 6h43m01s @53m33s 
 821  95   Elstone, Daniel  Connacht Cycling 6h45m55s @56m27s 
 833  92   McConville, Ewan  Tarrent Skoda 2 7h02m49s @1h13m21s 
 843  83   Nelson, Adam  Verge 7h23m27s @1h33m59s 

Young Rider Overall 

 Pl # Name Team Time 
  1  22 August, Andrew  5h49m48s 
  2  67 Pattinson, Tom  @13s 
  3  7 Che, Alejandro  @17s 
  4  36 Oberding, Reilly  @19s 
  5  6 Luongo, Brendan  @23s 

Team General Classification 
 Pl Team Time 
  1 Hot Tubes 17h29m35s 
  2 BackstedtBikePerformance @2s 
  3 Velosport @58s 
  4 Team Foremost @1m00s 
  5 HalesowenAcademyMapei @1m04s 
  6 ONTO @ s/t 
  7 Ireland @ s/t 
  8 VC Londres @1m28s 
  9 Lee Valley Youth Club @8m47s 
  10 Team Swift @12m14s 
  11 BRE @12m16s 
  12 Pinergy Orwell @12m29s 
  13 Tarrent Skoda 1 @12m30s 
  14 Ulster @12m31s 
  15 Team California @20m05s 
  16 Tarrent Skoda 2 @35m54s 
  17 Halesowen A&CC @38m24s 
  18 Leinster @45m50s 
  19 Connacht Cycling @47m54s 

Points Competition 

 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 35 Bloch, Brayden  29 
 2 60 Askey, Ben  28 
 3 67 Pattinson, Tom  26 
 4 32 Ludman, Joshua  24 
 5 3 Gilsenan, Adam  22 
 6 7 Che, Alejandro  20 
 7 12 Strachan, Sean  19 
 8 40 Joore, Wout  19 
 9 101 McKay, Shane  18 
 10 22 August, Andrew  17 
 11 58 Jowett, Lucas  15 
 12 57 Dodd, Mattie  15 
 13 36 Oberding, Reilly  14 
 14 98 Marshall, Christopher  12 
 15 63 Wilson, Joseph  11 
 16 79 Rowell, Ethan  10 
 17 68 Brookes, Joe  10 
 18 62 Stoneham, Angus  10 
 19 55 Leslie, Samuel  9 
 20 37 Ruhe, Julien  5 
 21 27 Harkness, Travis  5 
 22 56 Salmon, Alfie  2 
 23 13 Amara, Matthew  1 
 24 8 Boyer, Chad  1 
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Mountains Competition 
 PL No. Name TM Pts 
 1 5 Scully, Conal  14 
 2 56 Salmon, Alfie  10 
 3 58 Jowett, Lucas  8 
 4 4 O'Brien, Liam  7 
 5 26 Stokes, Ben  5 
 6 62 Stoneham, Angus  5 
 7 52 Franks, Alex  4 
 8 87 Maloney, Sam  4 
 9 57 Dodd, Mattie  3 
 10 67 Pattinson, Tom  3 

 

Communique of the Commissaires 
Panel 
The following riders, eliminated on stage 2, were reinstated 
following appeals: 14, 83, 92, 95 

Clarification of feeding protocol: 

Feeding can take place from 30km after the start until 
20km from the finish. 

Reminder to team managers: you must have your riders 
available for jersey presentation following the finish. 

 
The Panel of Commissaires 

 

Organisation Communique 

The race organisation strongly advises that face masks be 
worn while circulating indoors.. 

Reminder: Stage 4 departure from carpark is at the earlier 
time, compared to other stages, of 10:35. 

Lost and Found: 

Some medication was found by hotel staff on the 3rd floor 
corridor, it can be claimed from Jack Watson, President 
Commissaire. 

 
The Race Organisation 

 


